SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14902-14904/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-06-2023 in WP No. 2757/2023 05-06-2023 in WMP No. 2866/2023 05-06-2023 in WMP No. 2867/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S.A. MANIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132911/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv. Ms. Ruhini Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Danish, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner's counsel is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the respondent-State.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)